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April 17, 2008 

Mr. Steve Dodd 

Dorchester County Planning and Zoning 
County Office Building 
P.O. Box 307 
Cambridge, Maryland 21613 

Re: Local Case No. 1005 - Robert Singer Subdivision 

Dear Mr. Dodd: 

Thank you forwarding the revised plans for the above-referenced subdivision. The applicant has 
satisfactorily addressed my previous comments. In his responses, he indicated that a request has 
been made to the DNR Wildlife and Heritage Division for an updated letter. Please have the 
applicant forward the letter when it becomes available. 

My remaining comments are in regards to the right to subdivide this property. Your letter of 
March 25, 2008 and the applicant's site plans indicate that two building permits were issued on 
February 7, 1986 for this single parcel of land which is a total of 8.165 acres and located in the 

Resource Conservation Area (RCA). COMAR 27.01.02.07B indicates that, 

A local jurisdiction shall permit a single lot or parcel of land that was legally of 

record on the date of Program approval to be developed with a single family 

dwelling, if a dwelling is not already placed there, notwithstanding that such 

development may be inconsistent with the density provisions of the approved 
local Program. 

This grand fathering clause indicates that a single dwelling unit may be constructed on a single 
parcel of land. For this applicant, it allows one unit to be built on the approximately 8 acres in 
the RCA. COMAR 27.01.02.07B.2.b further explains that 

If any such land has received a building permit subsequent to December 1, 1985 

but prior to local Program approval, and is located in a resource conservation 

area, that land shall be counted by the local jurisdiction against the growth 

increment permitted in that area under COMAR 27.01.02.06, unless the 
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Commission determines at the time of Program approval that steps had been 

taken to conform the development to the criteria in this subtitle insofar as 

possible. 

As the building permits were issued subsequent to December 1, 1985 and prior to the 

adoption of the Dorchester Critical Area Program on August 23,1988, this clause 

requires the applicant to apply for growth allocation if they wish to proceed with the 

subdivision of this parcel and the construction of two dwellings. Our records do not 

indicate that the Commission made any determination at the time of Program approval 

that would exempt the applicant from this clause. If the County chooses not to apply 

growth allocation to this project, the applicant is entitled to build a single dwelling unit 

on either set of pilings that were constructed in 1986 and for which a permit has already 

been issued. 

Please let me know how the applicant chooses to proceed on this project. If you have any 
questions, please contact me at 410-260-3476. 

Sincerely, 

Julie Roberts 
Natural Resources Planner 

Cc; DC 434^2 
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September 13, 2007 

Mr. Steve Dodd 

Dorchester County Planning and Zoning 

County Office Building 

P.O. Box 307 

Cambridge, Maryland 21613 

Re: Local Case No. 1005 - Robert Singer Subdivsion 

Dear Mr. Dodd: 

Thank you forwarding the above-referenced subdivision request. The applicant proposes to build 
two single family dwelling units on two individual lots. Lot 1 and Lot 2. Lot 1 is 4.535 acres; and 

Lot 2 is 3.603 acres and currently improved with a bermed infiltration point (BIM). Both Lots 

are located in the Resource Conservation Area (RCA). Based on the information submitted, I 

have the following comments: 

1. A Critical Area note must be added to the plat indicating that these lots are located in the 
RCA. 

2. An updated letter must be obtained from the Department of Natural Resources Wildlife 
and Heritage Service, since the last letter received is from August 26, 2002. 

3. Due to the potential Delmarva Fox Squirrel habitat, the applicant should be coordinating 
with the US Fish and Wildlife Service to determine whether this project meets federal 

guidelines. 
4. Note 14 regarding endangered and threatened species should be amended to indicate that 

both Forest Interior Dwelling (FIDs) Birds and Delmarva Fox Squirrel habitat have been 

known to occur on or near the site, assuming the Wildlife and Heritage letter is still 

accurate. 

5. It appears that the applicant has followed the FID guidelines by limiting the clearing and 
disturbance of both FIDs habitat by placing the dwellings and one of the driveways in 
areas already cleared. 

a. It does not appear that clearing has occurred for the development of Lot 2. 
b. The applicant proposes to clear 4,500 square feet on Lot 1 which includes area for 

the proposed driveway, garage, and expanded area for the construction of the 
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driveway and the garage. We recommend the garage be accommodated 

elsewhere to avoid clearing. 

c. We recommend the dwelling be placed a reasonable distance from the 100-foot 
Buffer to provide for future waterward additions (decks and patios) to avoid the 

need for a variance. 

d. The applicant appears to be providing mitigation for the area cleared at a ratio of 

1:1. The site plan shows an area of afforestation for Lot 1 in the Buffer. 

6. It does not appear that the applicant has updated the impervious surface table with the 
proposed dwelling units, driveways, and garage located on the "Site Plan and Tree 
Replacement Plan." Please have the applicant correct this information. 

7. Please have the applicant submit a plantings schedule including species, spacing, sizing, 
and a proposed timeline for planting. Plantings should be in the form of native species 

and should mimic the contiguous forest. 

8. The reserve sewage area should remain forested until which time it is needed. At that 

time, the BIM must be replanted with native species. 

I look forward to seeing the revised site plan and with updated letters regarding the Fox Squirrel 

habitat. Thank you for the opportunity to provide comments. If you have any questions, please 

contact me at 410-260-3476. 

Sincerely^ 

Julie Roberts 

Natural Resources Planner 

Cc: DC 434-02 



Judge John C. North, II 
Chairman 

STATE OF MARYLAND 

CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA COMMISSION 
1804 West Street, Suite 100, Annapolis, Maryland 21401 

(410) 260-3460 Fax: (410) 974-5338 

August 5, 2002 

Mr. Steve Dodd 

Dorchester County 
Department of Planning and Zoning 
PC Box 107 
Cambridge, MD 21613 

Re: Pauline Meushaw Subdivision 

Dear Mr. Dodd, 

Thank you for the opportunity to review and comment on the above referenced subdivision. The 
applicant proposes subdivision around existing conditions created when foundation pilings were 

placed prior to the adoption of the County's Critical Area program. This subdivision will be 
non-conforming in that it creates two density units on 8 acres in the designated RCA. 

The following comments are provided for your use; 

1. The 100' Critical Area Buffer must be shown and expanded where it is contiguous to 
nontidal wetlands. 

2. The wetlands must be labeled as tidal or nontidal as the type affects the location of the 

Buffer or expanded Buffer. 

3. I concur with you that site plans should utilize the existing grass drive as a shared 

driveway. This will eliminate the need to disturb the existing forest, which is most likely 

an important riparian corridor that would be used by birds during the spring and fall 
migrations. Access from the shared driveway to the foundation on Lot 2 must be 
established in a manner that will not impact the existing wetland or its buffer. It appears 
this can be accomplished on the west side of the wetland if it doesn't disturb the Buffer, 
however, some loss of forest cover will result. Mitigation of forest cover should first be 
directed to the on-site 100' Critical Area Buffer. 

Branch Office: 31 Creamery Lane, Easton, MD 21601 
(410) 822-9047 Fax: (410) 820-5093 

TTY For The Deaf: 
Annapolis: (410) 974-2609 D.C, Metro: (301) 586-0450 



Thank you again for the opportunity to comment. If you have any questions regarding these 

items, please contact me at 410-260-3481. 

* 
Sincerely, 

Wanda Diane Cole 
Natural Resources Planner 

cc: DC 434-02 

2 RECEIVED WG 0 9 2002 



Dorchester County planning & Zoning Office 

PO BOX 107 

CAMBRIDGE, MARYLAND 21613 

PHONE: 410-228-3234 

FAX: 410-228-1563 

RE: Development Rights for Robert Singer, Subdivision #1005 

Dear Julie, 

You have asked me to confirm in writing that our office has determined that two developments 
exist for the above-captioned property. 

On February 7, 1986, this office issued building permits (#639097 and 639098) for two frame 

houses to the prior owner (Mewshaw) of this parcel. Within the life of the original permits (one 
year), Mewshaw constructed a series of piles for each dwelling, thereby establishing his 

foundation(s) and grandfathering his original permits. The location of the piles are clearly 
shown on the submitted subdivision plan. The piles are located approximately 60 feet from the 

shoreline, which was the required setback at the time of issuance of the permit(s). 

In 2002, Ms. Meushaw submitted an application to subdivide her parcel into two lots. The entire 
parcel contains 8.14 acres, is designated as RCA, and is entirely within the Critical Area. 
Because of the RCA designation, it would not otherwise be possible to subdivide the parcel were 
it not for the two grandfathered house foundations. 

The Planning Department insisted that the owner (the property was subsequently transferred to 
Robert Singer) prove that the original pilings were structurally sound, and could support the 

construction of a dwelling(s). To this end, the County's Codes Administrator, Nick Lyons, 

required Mr. Singer to engage a structural engineer to verify the structural integrity of the 

pilings. Such a report was submitted to and approved by Mr. Lyons. 

March 25, 2008 

Ms. Julie Roberts 

Critical Area Commission 
1804 West Street, Suite 100 

Annapolis, MD 21401 



Based on the above, I am satisfied that two development rights do exist for this parcel as long as 

the existing piles serve as the structural foundation for any dwellings built on the two proposed 

lots. 

Director 

SMD/sw 

cc: Nick Lyons 

Mike Bonsteel 
Robert Singer 



Parris N. Glendening Maryland Department of Natural Resources J. Charles Fox 
Secretary Governor 

Kathleen Kennedy-Townsend 
Lt. Governor 

Tawes State Office Building 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 

August 26, 2002 

Karen M. White 
Deputy Secretary 

Mr. Steve Dodd 

Dorchester County Planning & Zoning 

P.O. Box 107 

Cambridge, MD 21613 

RE: Environmental Review for Plan #1005, Pauline Meushaw, Punch Island Road, Tax Map 

68 Parcel 34, Dorchester County, Maryland. 

Dear Mr. Dodd: 

The Delmarva fox squirrel, a state and federally listed endangered species, is known to occur on 

or in the immediate vicinity of the property. Protection of endangered species habitat is required within 

the Critical Area (COMAR 27.15.09.03). Delmarva fox squirrel habitat is generally characterized as 

forests with relatively mature trees, either hardwoods or loblolly pine, with a relatively sparse 
understory. 

If your proposed activities do not occur within the forested areas on the property, then Delmarva fox 
squirrel habitat will not be impacted. However, if development in the forested areas or timber 

harvesting is being planned, the following should be considered: 

1. As much contiguous forested acreage as possible should be retained. 

2. If clearing is necessary, at least 25% of the suitable forested area should remain unaltered or a 

minimum of 10 acres whichever is greater. 

3. This unaltered Delmarva fox squirrel habitat should be retained as a contiguous forested tract, 

not as small disjunct parcels. 

4. Required forested buffers, such as buffers along streams or nontidal wetlands, should be 

expanded to at least 100 feet and preferably 300 feet in width. 

5. Retention of mast producing trees such as oaks, hickories and beech is encouraged. 

These general guidelines are used by our biologists for Delmarva fox squirrel habitat protection. For 
more specific technical assistance regarding your project relative to Delmarva fox squirrel protection 

contact Scott Smith of the Wildlife and Heritage Service at (410) 827-8612. 

DECEIVED AUG ^ 9 2002 
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August 26, 2002 

Also, the forested area on the project site contains potential Forest Interior Dwelling Bird 

Habitat. The conservation of this habitat is mandated within the Critical Area (COMAR 27.01.09.04) 

and must be addressed by the project plan. The following guidelines should be incorporated into the 

project plan: 

1. Restrict development to nonforested areas. 

2. If forest loss or disturbance is absolutely unavoidable, concentrate or restrict development to the 

perimeter of the forest (i.e., within 300 feet of the existing forest edge), particularly in thin 

peninsulas of upland forest less than 300 feet wide. 

3. Limit forest removal to the "footprint" of houses and to that which is absolutely necessary for 

the placement of roads and driveways. 

4. Wherever possible, minimize the number and length of driveways and roads. 

5. Roads and driveways should be as narrow and short as possible; preferably less than 25 feet 

long and 15 feet wide. 

6. Maintain forest canopy closure over roads and driveways. 

7. Maintain forest habitat up to the edges of roads and driveways; do not create or maintain 

mowed grassy berms. 

8. Maintain or create wildlife corridors. 

9. Do not remove or disturb forest habitat during April-July, the breeding season for most FIDS. 

This seasonal restriction may be expanded to February-July if certain early nesting FIDS (e.g., 

Barred Owl) are present. 

10. Afforestation efforts should target (1) riparian or streamside areas that lack woody vegetation, 

(2) forested riparian areas less than 300 feet, and (3) gaps or peninsulas of nonforested habitat 

within or adjacent to existing FIDS habitat. 

The presence of FIDS habitat can be confirmed by a qualified observer using standardized procedures 

outlined in the Critical Area Commission's document entitled "A Guide to the Conservation of Forest 
Interior Dwelling Birds in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area" dated June 2000. For additional 
assistance and a list of qualified FIDS observers, please contact Scott Smith at (410) 827-8612. 
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In addition, the open waters that are adjacent to or part of the site are known historic waterfowl 

concentration areas. If there is to be any construction of water-dependent facilities please contact Mr. 

Larry Hindman of the Wildlife and Heritage Service at (410) 827-8612, for technical assistance 

regarding waterfowl. 

Sincerely, 

Lori A. Byrne 

Environmental Review Specialist 

Wildlife & Heritage Service 

ER# 2002.1397.do 

Cc: S.A. Smith, WHS 

L. Hindman, WHS 

R. Esslinger, CAC 



Note 

DC 551-07 
Singer Subdivision 

On 4/17/08, the letter in this file went out via mail to Steve Dodd. After that, this file was 

retrieved/found and I looked through it. It has been going on since 2002, and both myself 

and Wanda Cole (and supervisors) had reviewed. I discussed with Ren that this section of 

law that would have prohibited the construction of two dwelling units should have been 

noted years ago, or at least at my first review. The County was not in agreement with the 

CAC on one dwelling for this lot. 

After a discussion with Ren, he decided that we should rescind our letter. I alerted Steve 
Dodd via a phone call to disregard our letter and to consider our review of this project 
completed. 

Julie Roberts 
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Gallo, Kerrie 

From; Dise, Marianne E. 

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2008 3:40 PM 

To: Roberts, Julie; Serey, Ren; Gallo, Kerrie 

Subject: RE; Dorchester pilings 

Thanks for the accurate summary, Julie. Just to add a piece, I believe that the 

grandfathering provision gives them one dwelling unit, because this is (and was) one 

parcel. They poured two footer/pilings in an attempt to get two 'rights' but the criteria 

speak in the singular, not the plural, when discussing 'a' house on a parcel'. 

To: Serey, Ren; Gallo, Kerrie 
Cc: Dise, Marianne E. 
Subject: RE; Dorchester pilings 

We are back to our pilings in the Buffer. I have now spoken with Marianne, after her vacation, and she 
went back to the section of code that Kerrie had originally referenced: 27.01.02.07B.2.b. Even though I 
know you all know it by heart, it says "If any such land has received a building permit subsequent to 
December 1,1985 but prior to local Program approval [which the applicant did], and is located in the RCA 
[which it is], that land shall be counted by the local jurisdiction against the growth increment permitted in 
that area under COMAR 27.01.02.06, unless the Commission determines at the time of Program approval 
that steps had been taken to conform the development to the criteria in this subtitle insofar as possible." 

It is Marianne's understanding from this language, which she indicated was directed towards situations 
like these, that growth allocation is necessary to permit these two units. Otherwise, from the previous 
language in the section, under the grandfathering provisions, they are only allowed one unit (and that 
technically, it would could be put on the original pilings). 

Steve's letter does not cover this item. Kerrie I will give the file and maybe the three of you can talk or 
wait until I get back on Wednesday. Thank you!! Julie 

 Original Message  
From: Serey, Ren 
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2008 6:35 PM 
To: Gallo, Kerrie; Roberts, Julie 
Subject: Dorchester pilings 

Kerrie and Julie, 

I'd like to talk on Monday. My initial reaction is that the pilings, by 
themselves, probably grandfather both the fact of the dwellings and their 
locations. But, we can talk. 

Meeting the requirements of the Criteria insofar as possible is a condition 
of certain sections of the grandfathering provisions, but not a condition of 
every section. The section concerning "pouring of foundation footings or 
the installation of structural members" doesn't contain the insofar as 
possible condition. I think one of the reasons behind the foundation / 

—Original Message— 
From: Roberts, Julie 
Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2008 3:10 PM 

4/11/2008 
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pilings provision is that money has been spent on the pilings; but the 
structural integrity of the pilings certainly would be important. Here, the 
engineer has certified that the pilings are usable for the intended purpose, 
and the dwellings apparently have been sized to use the pilings rather than 
to merely use them as a base for larger dwellings. 

Let's talk on Monday. It's a pretty good example of how we're never 
finished with anything, even the work of quick-thinking pile drivers. 

I'll put the materials in a safe place; i.e., out of my office, and in Julie's mail 
slot. 

Ren 



Ren, 

Here is the subdivision plan I want your feedback on. The scenario is that the plat shows 
two areas where there are existing pilings within the 100-foot Buffer. These pilings were 
constructed under a building permit in 1986 and within one year of issuance of the 

permits. The intent for the pilings was to serve as the foundation for future dwellings and 
to establish grandfathering rights on the property ( put in after the CA law passed, but 
before local program approval)as the property was only 8.14 acres and in the RCA. The 

dwellings were never constructed. 

Currently, the applicant is applying for a minor subdivision to separate the two sets of 

pilings into two lots, thereby "legalizing" them. Steve Dodd has written us a letter 

indicating that he believes the applicants have a legal right to the two lots and to the 
location of the pilings in the Buffer. Here are my specific questions/concerns: 

1. Where does Steve Dodd's analysis fit in the grandfathering language in COMAR 
in regard to the right to two lots? I'm thinking 27.01.02.07.B.1, but then what 
effect does 27.01.02.07. B.2.b have, if any? To be specific, a building permit was 
issued subsequent to 12/1/85, but prior to local program approval... 

2. Regardless of whether the property can legally be subdivided into two lots based 
on the grandfathering language, do the grandfathering provisions give them a 

right to construct both dwellings in the Buffer as shown on the plat? Seems to me, 

they can move them out. The soil/piling stability report appears to indicate that 

there is additional reinforcement of the existing pilings needed in the form of 
concrete foundation walls and rebar. I would conclude from this that the existing 
pilings are not structurally sound and could not alone support the dwellings. I 
would suspect that the pilings will be removed and true foundations installed. 
Why wouldn't the applicants be required to move the pilings and the houses out 
of the Buffer? There's ample room...do we have anything to make them move 
them? 

Any insight would be appreciated! 

Kerrie 
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THIS SUBDIVISION IS APPROVED FOR INTERIM INDIVIDUAL WATER AND A SHARED FACILITIES 
INFILTRATION POND. THEIR USE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DORCHESTER COUNTY 
COMPREHENSIVE WATER AND SEWERAGE PLAN. THE APPLICANTS OR ANY FUTURE OWNER MUST 
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LOT 1 (4.535 ACRES) 
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ISLAND 

LOT 2 (3.603 ACRES) 
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REMAINING ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS AREA = 23,542 SF 

EXISTING FOREST COVER ON SITE; 5.96 ACRES(73%) 

NONTIDAL WETLANDS DORCHESTER COUNTY APPROVING AUTHORITY 
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GRAPHIC SCALE 

ROBERT D. SINGER 

( IN FEET ) 
1 inch = 50 ft. 

IN THE FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT 
DORCHESTER COUNTY, MARYLAND 

TAX MAP 68 GRID 13 PARCEL 34 
APPROVED BY THE DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

ISSUED FOR: 

DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DATE 
SEE STANDARD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 

COMPLIANCE PLAN, P&Z 1005 

THIS PLAN IS HEREBY APPROVED BY THE DORCHESTER COUNTY SANITARY 
COMMISION. T.ArJlACriMMTSSTON 

SHEET No 

APPROVING AUTHORITY 
060748 

1) OWNER: ROBERT D. SINGER 
971 RANCK MILL ROAD 
LANCASTER, PA 17602 
71 7— 
DEED REF: 633/492 PLAT REF: 45/128 

2) ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RC(RURAL CONSERVATION) 
3) BUILDING RESTRICTIONS: 40 FOOT FRONT(LOCAL ROAD) 

20 FOOT SIDE 
50 FOOT REAR 
100' MEAN HIGH WATER 

4) PREPARED FOR ROBERT D. SINGER 
5) TAX ACCOUNT NO. 4-057570 
6) THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT 

7) THERE ARE NO KNOWN SEPTIC SYSTEMS OR WELLS WITHIN 100' 
OF THE PROPERTY LINES. 

8) TOTAL SITE AREA= 8.139 ACRESi. 
9) THE ENTIRETY OF THE LAND SHOWN HEREON IS WITHIN THE 

CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA AND IS DESIGNATED AS 
RESOURCE CONSERVATION AREA. 

10) TAX MAP 68, GRID 13, PARCEL 34 
11) SITE ADDRESS: PUNCH ISLAND ROAD 
12) WATER AND SEWER DESIGNATION "NO PLANNED SERVICE AREA" 
13) PUNCH ISLAND ROAD= LOCAL ROAD 
14) THERE ARE NO KNOWN THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES. 

HABITAT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY THIS PROJECT. 
(SEE ATTACHED HERITAGE LETTER.) 

15) THERE ARE NO KNOWN STEEP SLOPES. 
16) THERE ARE NO KNOWN BURIAL SITES. 
17) NONTIDAL WETLANDS WERE FIELD DELINEATED BY LANE 

ENGINEERING IN JULY 2007. 
18) THE LAND SHOWN HEREON IS DESIGNATED AS ZONE '^4" (EL 5), 

ON FEMA COMMUNITY PANEL MAP NO. 240066 0300 A, 
OCTOBER 15, 1981. 

19) EXISTING PILES SHOWN HEREON REPRESENT THE FOUNDATIONS OF 
TWO SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS CONSTRUCTED UNDER DORCHESTER 
COUNTY BUILDING PERMIT |jl639097 AND #639098, ISSUED ON 
FEBRUARY 7, 1986. ANY DWELUNGS CONSTRUCTED ON EITHER LOT 
MUST USE THE EXISTING PIUNGS AS ITS (THEIR) FOUNDATION. 

20. THIS SUBDIVISION IS IN AN AGRICULTURAL AREA AND EACH LOT 
OWNER, ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, SHALL HAVE NO BASIS FOR 
RECOURSE AGAINST THE EFFECTS OF ANY NORMAL FARMING 
OPERATIONS CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD HUSBANDRY 
PRACTICES WHICH MAY CAUSE SOME INTERFERENCE WITH THE USE AND 
ENJOYMENT OF THE PROPERTY. THESE EFFECTS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT 
LIMITED TO NOISE, ODOR. VIBRATION, FUMES, DUST OR GLARE. THE LOT 
OWNER SHALL ACCEPT THE LIMITATIONS ON USE AND ENJOYMENT 
AFFECTING THE PROPERTY. 

21. NO CLEARING OF WOODY VEGETATION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE 
TIDEWATER BUFFER UNLESS A BUFFER MANAGEMENT PLAN IS APPROVED 
BY THE DORCHESTER COUNTY FORESTRY BOARD. A GRADING PERMIT 
MAY BE REQUIRED BEFORE ANY GRADING OR REMOVAL OF WOODY 
VEGETATION IS DONE ON THIS SITE. 

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE 

I, ROBERT D. SINGER, OWNER OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AND SHOWN 
HEREON HEREBY ADOPT THIS PLAN OF SUBDIVISION ESTABLISHING THE 
MINIMUM BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES: AND ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST 
THERETO HAVE AFFIXED THEIR SIGNATURES INDICATING ASSENT TO THIS 
PLAN OF SUBDIVISION. 

THIS DEVELOPMENT MAY CONTAIN JURISDICTIONAL NONTIDAL WETLANDS 
WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN OFFICIALLY DELINEATED BY THE U.S. ARMY CORPS 
OF ENGINEERS. THE IDENTIFICATION AND/OR DELINEATION OF 
JURISDICTIONAL NONTIDAL WETLANDS SHOWN ON THIS APPLICATION IS 
BASED UPON THE FEDERAL MANUAL FOR IDENTIFYING AND DELINEATING 
JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS. AS THE APPLICANT OF THIS DEVELOPMENT 
PROJECT, I UNDERSTAND THAT THE FINAL AUTHORITY FOR ALL NONTIDAL 
WETLANDS DELINEATIONS AND REGULATIONS FOR LANDS IN THE CRITICAL 
AREA RESTS WITH THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS. WE ALSO 
UNDERSTAND THAT COUNTY APPROVAL OF THIS DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 
DOES NOT EXEMPT THIS PROJECT FROM OBTAINING PERMITS AND 
APPROVALS WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF 
ENGINEERS. 

ROBERT D. SINGER DATE 

THE OWNERS HAVE SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 

DAY OF , 2007. 

NOTARY 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES; 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 
I HEREBY CERTIFY, TO THE BEST OF KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND 
INFORMATION, TO ROBERT D. SINGER, THAT THE PLAN SHOWN HEREON 
IS CORRECT, THAT I WAS IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OVER THE 
PREPARATION OF THIS PLAN AND THE SURVEYING WORK REFLECTED IN 
IT, AND IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEEDS AND/OR PLATS OF 
RECORD. THAT IT IS A SUBDIVISION OF THE LANDS CONVEYED BY 
PAULINE RUTH MEUSHAW TO ROBERT D. SINGER BY DEED DATED 
FEBRUARY 22, 2005 AND RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF 
DORCHESTER COUNTY, MARYLAND IN LIBER 633 AT FOLIO 492. THAT NO 
ABSTRACT OF TITLE, TITLE COMMITMENT, NOR RESULTS OF A TITLE 
SEARCH HAVE BEEN FURNISHED TO LANE ENGINEERING, INC. THE 
BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED SOLELY 
ON THE CURRENT DORCHESTER COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE APPLICABLE 
TO THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH 
THE REVISION OF ZONING LAWS. OTHER DOCUMENTS OF RECORD MAY 
EXIST THAT MAY AFFECT THE SURVEYED PROPERTY REFLECTED HEREON, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EASEMENTS, ENCUMBRANCES, 
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, PLAT RESTRICTIONS OR ANY OTHER FACTS 
THAT AN ACCURATE, COMPLETE AND CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY 
DISCLOSE. MONUMENTS HAVE BEEN SET OR FOUND AS SHOWN HEREON. 

JEFFERSON EWELL HUBBARD DATE 
REGISTERED PROPERTY LINE SURVEYOR 
MARYLAND REGISTRATION NO. 363 

NO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN HAS BEEN APPROVED FOR THESE 
LOTS. ANY LAND DISTURBANCE IN EXCESS OF 5,000 SQUARE FEET OF 
LAND AREA INVOLVED WITH THIS SUBDIVISION WILL REQUIRE A STORM 
WATER PERMIT APPLICATION.NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED BY THIS 
SUBDIVISION APPROVAL BY DORCHESTER COUNTY THAT A PERMIT CAN BE 
SECURED. 

THIS PLAN IS HEREBY APPROVED BY THE DORCHESTER COUNTY PLANNING 
COMMISSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE. 

APPROVING AUTHORITY DATE 



ABANDONED 
' /WELL I NONTIDAL 

WETLANDS 
PROPOSED CONDITION DETAIL 

DRIVEWAY WILL AVOID LARpER 1 
^CANOPY REMAINS pLOSED, 

^-NO CLEARING REQUIRED. 
PROPOSED PRETREATMENT 
FACILITY & PUMP STATION PROPOSED 4" PV 

SCH 40 SEWER 
AT 2% SLOPE- "existing G| 

centerline OF 
EXISTING DITCH 

PROPOSED 4' 
HIGH FENCE^ PROPOSED RING 

BUOY LOCATION ~ 

"proposed GATE 
PROPOSED 2\   
HDPE-SDR 9 \ 

PROPOSED \ 
PRETREATMENT \ 

FACILITY & 
PUMP STATION , 

SEWAGE RESERVE 
AREA 52109.3 SF± 

'^^-^t^iSTING WELL1 

Proposed (adder / / 

/X / / / EXISTING BEAMED 
"X / /f /INFILTRATION POND 

/ /<—STAFFj GAUGE (lOGATfON / , 
EXISTING OUTLET BOX TO BE / X' 
(VERIFIED BY CONTRATOR Z* / / 

100' TIDAL 
BUFFER-< 

EXISTING 
RIPRAP 

^ PROPOSED \ 
4" PVC SCH 40 

SEWER AT 2% SLOPE 
PROPOSED 

SIGN (TYP.) 
25'/NONTIDAL 
WETLAND BUFFER 

NDS 6' GRATE (6-034 ROUKDGRATO V/7i SO IN OPEN SURFACE AREA OR EQUIVALENT 
-S9* <lS0cn>- 

C AIR SUPPLY LINE 
 MRtirr-- 1— 
PLASH PLATE A ,/V-. <39.141.3 AIRLINE. 31' MIN <79cw> 

450 C3ALLON <1704 L) MIN PLAN VIEW 350 GALLON <1325 L> Miri 6' DIA ■ OBSERVATION 
PORT LEG EXTENSION 

PLAN VIEW MR SUPPLY 
DPTIDNS 

<SEE MTTE S) 
FAST®' AD) UFT WHTES 

I SECURE ORIGINAL 7' X 7' FOOT TO LEG EXTENSION 
BY PLACING TWO <S> SCREWS IN EACH SIDE DF THE 
LEG EXTENSION, EIGHT <8> SCREWS PER FOOT ARE 
INCLUDED AND SHOULD BE USED ON EACH DF THE 
FOUR <4> CORNER LEG EXTENSIONS. 

VENTS 
V/FAST US NOTES 

I SECURE ORIGINAL 7* X 7' FOOT TO LEG EXTENSION 
BY PLACING TWO <2> SCREWS IN EACH SIDE OF THE 
LEG EXTENSION, EIGHT <8) SCREWS PER FOOT ARE 
INCLUDED AND SHOULD BE USED ON EACH DF THE 
FOUR <4> CORNER LEG EXTENSIONS, 

а, ANCHOR THE LEG EXTENSIONS (4 CORNER LEGS 
ONLY) TO THE BASE DF THE TANK, PLACE BOLTS 
AT OPPOSITE CORNERS OF THE LEG EXTENSION 
BASE. 

3, TO ELONGATE FOOT PAST THE PRDVIDEfl 12', CUT 
THE 3,9' LEG EXTENSION IN THE CENTER INTO TWO 
SEPARATE PIECES, THEN CUT A SCH 4li PVC PIPE 
TO THE DESIRED LENGTH AND SLIP THE PIPE OVER 
THE TOP AND BOTTOM CUT SECTIONS IF THE LEG 
EXTENSIONS, 

4, ATTACH PIPES WITH STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS, 
5, THE AIR SUPPLY LINE INTO THE FAST® UNIT MUST 

BE SECURED SO AS TO PREVENT DAMAGE FROM 
PIPE VIBRATION. 

б, SEE ALL NOTES ON MCF 0.S L DRAWING, 

NDN-aFRBSIVE- CLAMP EVERY 2 FT, 
<SEE AW SUPPLY DPTHXS) 

TIP X TANK FLUSH VITH- KimM OF CtKCRETE UB wnwN i i/a* 

BLOWER HOUSING BASE 
DIMENSIONS (SECTION A-A) a ANCHOR THE LEG EXTENSIONS <4 CORNER LEGS 

ONLY) TO THE BASE OF THE TANK. PLACE BOLTS 
AT OPPOSITE CORNERS DF THE LEG EXTENSION 
BASE, 

a TO ELONGATE FOOT PAST THE PRDVIDED IS', CUT 
THE 3.9' LEG EXTENSION IN THE CENTER INTO TWO 
SEPARATE PIECES. THEN CUT A SCH 40 PVC PIPE 
TO THE DESIRED LENGTH AND SLIP THE PIPE OVER 
THE TOP AND BOTTOM CUT SECTIONS OF THE LEG 
EXTENSIONS, 

4, ATTACH PIPES VITH STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS. 
5. VENT TO BE LOCATED ABOVE FINISH GRADE OR 

HIGHER TO AVOID INFILTRATION, CAP WITH 6' VENT 
GRATE W/AT LEAST 7J SQ. IN, OF OPEN SURFACE 
AREA. SECURE WITH STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS <SEE 
MCF aS L DWG), 

ORt 
RUN VENT TO DESIRED LOCATION AND COVER 
OPENING WITH 3' VENT GRATE W/AT LEAST 7.1 SQ. 
IN, OPEN SURFACE AREA. SECURE WITH STAINLESS 
STEEL SCREWS. VENT MUST NOT ALLOW EXCESS 
MOISTURE BUILDUP OR BACK PRESSURE, 
IN THE INTEREST DF TECHNOLOGICAL PROGRESS, ALL PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO DESIGN ANP/OR MATERIAL CHANGE VrrHDUT NOTXCE. 

nat-P ni-03-Q!? 

[lj°j MICROBICS f MicroFAST®0.5 X 
1-800-7?5-FASf f327ST 

-odves w mm 
at m-namao 

TO PUMP STATION 
450 GAL 

<1705.3 L) 

TREATMENT 
ZONE 

SETTLING 
ZONE BLDVER 

HDUSINQ 
DIMENSIONS 

IN THE INTEREST OF TECHNOLOGICAL PROGRESS, ALL PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO DESIGN AND/OR MATERIAL CHANGE VITVOJT NOTICE.  
MS  01-03-05   
BIO- MICROBICS J" MicroFAST®0.5 F LS- iriTFKBBfiRATmn l-8Q0-753-FAST(3278) 

ELECTRICAL OMUIT—' 
no acvoi 
comm. systew r WH AK PIPING ELEVMHH 

PUMPING CHAMBER 

DISCONNECT COUPLING 

FROM   
MICROFAST 

VISUAL ALARM 

WATERTIGHT ACCESS MANHOLE FRAME 
AND COVER HELD INPLACE WITH "TYPE S 
MORTAR. ELEV. S.OO' 

NEMA 4x ENCLOSURE 
CONTROL PANa 

I INSECT AND RODENT PROOF SCREEN 
10 (FOR 4") 11 '' 

   — AS REQUIRED- 
2" VENT  EXTENDED A MIN. OF/ 
12" ABOVE GRADE^r^rj, 

4" SCH—40 PVC I- 

O 2* MIN. SLOPE I . ;; 1 FROM MICROFAST   1?  0.5 L ELEVATION L  
SET BY LENGTH OF ft 1 , I 
GRAVITY SEWER FROM / t 
HOUSE TO THE 
TREATMENT SYSTEM. / 
THEN GRAVITY SEWER TO / ■ 
THE PUMP STATION. / . 

TO VISUAL HIGH WATER ALARM ■NEMA TYPE 4 SENSOR JUNCTION BOX 
10. FLOW AND DOSING 
Wo»t*wo,tfr trtatrwnt work 
bt»t »h#n InFlumt flow f* dtllvtrtd a» 
candsttntly as possible. FAST systtn> 
hav» bun succMifully dtstentd, twittd 
and certlflwd rtdtvlng orovfty, 
dtnand-bostd Influtnt flow, How*v»r 
wh*n Influtnt flow Is con-trolltd <tlth»r 
by punp or other neons) to the FAST 
systen to help with highly variable flow 
conditions, then multiple feeding events 
should be used to help assure even 
flow, optlnun perfomance, and rellaWUty, 

MPOUND. 
- PROVIDE 0.SK UPSLOPE INVERT OUT - -l.fT /—TRANSMISSION LINE 
/ TO BIP 
2 PRESSURE—  

DISCONNECT COUPUNG 

GROUT OR APPROVED " RUBBER GASKET. 
PUMP CHAMBER - 

ON FUSAT ewm 

MICRQBTC5T 
l-800-753-FA5T(32781 

MlcroFAST®0.5 S OFF FLOAT CONTROL 

MAYBE ACHIEVED WITH BLOCKS 
8" COMPACTED GRAVEL BED 

NOTES; 
EXISTING GRADE- EXCAVATWN UMITS SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 FEET BEYOND TANK PERIMETER. 

Aa PIPE TO BE PVC SCHEDULE 40. EXCEPT FORCE MAIN WHICH WILL BE HDPE DR-17. 
ALL CHAMBER COMPONENTS SHALL BE HELD TESTED TO INSURE ACCURACY. 
WATER TIGHTNESS AND PROPER OPERATION OF ALL PUMPS AND ALARM CONTROLS. 
Aa ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WATERPROOF, CORROSION RESISTANT AND 
EXPLOSION PROOF, PER STATE AND LOCAL CODE. 
APPROXIMATE CHAMBER DIMENSIONS 4' INIDE DIAMETER OF TANK. 
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT - 8" (3000 PSI) CONCREIE W/NO.S REEAR 1 FT. 
ON CENTER (GILLESPIE * SON INC., CHESTERTOWN MD.) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT. 
PUMP - GOULD 3883 WE0311M 

BACKFILL - SUITAR! E 
EXCAVATED MATERiAI. 
OR MSHA - TYPE '.'I 
BORROW AS REQUIHED. 

TIMBER SAFETY LADDER 
TREATED W/ 0.6 lbs. 
C.CA ■2' PVC VENT 

12" ABOVE GRADE WITH 
INSECT PROOF SCREEN 
EHS 

INITIAL BACKFILL 
SHALL BE MSHA 
TYPE III BORROW 
CAREFULLY PLACED, 
PVC SEWER PIPE 
(FORCE MAIN) 
COARSE AGGREGATED 
FILL 
HAUNCHING 

STAFF GAGE 
MARKED W/ .10' 
INCREMENTS 

6' MIN. DEPTH 
OF TOPSOIL 

2" FREEBOARD 
WATER LEVEL BEDDING 2" ZINC PLATED 

MUFFLER CLAMPS 
EXISTING GRADE 

OUTLET BOX 
EHS 

3.4± HIGH GROUNDWATER 

2" GALVANIZED PIPE PVC OUTLET FORCE MAIN TO OUTLET 
BOX. SEE PLAN FOR 
LOCATION. 

BEDDING, HAUNCHING. AND FILL MATERIAL TO THE TOP OF PIPE 
SHALL BE COARSE AGGREGATE MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS 
OF AASHTO M43, SIZE NUMBER 57. 
DURING HAUNCHING. CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY WORK 

GRAVEL DOWN AROUND THE BOTTOM OF THE PIPE. 
MAXIMUM TRENCH PAY WIDTH IS 48 INCHES. 

4' HAND AUGERED HOLE 
BACK FILLED WITH CONCRETE. 

RIP-RAP OUTLET 
PROTECTION. 3"-8" - 
STONE, 12" DEEP. 8' 
WIDE. 

BOTTOM 

TYPICAL STAFF GAGE 

cn V—' 

tz 
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INSTALLATION 
NOT TO SCALE 

CONCEPT BERM DETAIL 
NOT TO SCALE 

PVC SEWER MAIN TRENCH & FORCEMAIN 
NOT TO SCALE 

MODEL 3885 

MObEL 38S5 

GOULDS PUMPS Submersible 

Effluent Pump COMPONENTS 

PERFORMANCE MTlNGS.fetlofe^ MODELS 

WtWH' WttOfi WtlSH «E05HH AUON 
W£0311L 
WE03i8L 
WEOmi 

WE0311M 
WE0318M 
WE03i;M 
WEOSltH 
WE0S18H 
WE0512H 
W^0538H 
WE0S32H 
WED534H 
WE0537H 

WEQSliHH 
WE0518HH 
WE0512HH 
WE0538HH 
WE0532HH 
WEOS34HH 
WE0537HH 
WE07UH 
VVEC712H 
WE0738H. DIMENSIONS 
WE0732H 

(All dimensions J'C in ini;hc5. Oo not use (O' wnsUucllon purposes 1 WEOTMH 
WE0737H 
WE101BH 
Wt10»H 
WE1038H 
WE103?H 

ROtAriON WE1034H 
WE1037H 
WE1S18H 
WE1512H 
WE1538H 
WE1532H 
WE1S3JH 

KICK-SACK WE1S37H 
WEiSlSHH 
VVE1512HH 
WEiSBSHH 
WE1532HH Goulds Pumps is a brand of ITT Water Technology, Inc. - 

a subsidlafy of ITT Iridustriesi Inc, 
Goulds Pumps and the ITT Engineered Blocks Symbol are 
registened tradferriarks $ntl tradenamw of ITT Industries, 

WE1534HH 
WE1537HH 
VVE20I2H 
WE2038H 
WE2032H 
VVEi034H 

Goulds Pumps WE21)a7H 

ItT Industries 
SPEtiriCATIONS Are SUBJECT to change WITHOUT notice. PftlNTEO IN 1.1.5.A 

Submersible 

Effluent Pump 

GOULDS PUMPS 

PROSURANCE AVAILABLE FOR RESIDENTIAL 
APPLICATIONS. 

can be operated continuously 
without damage when fully , 
submerged. 
■ Bearings: Upper and 
lower heavy duty ball bearing 
construction; 
■ Power Cable: Severe duly 
rated, oil and water resistant. 
Fpoxy seal on motor end 
provides secondary moisture 
barrier in case of outer jacket 
damage and to prevent oil 
waking. Standard cord is 20'. 
Optibnai lengths are available. 
■ O-ring: Assures positive 
sealing against contaminants 
and oil leakage. 

AGENCY LISTINGS 

Single phase (60 Hz): 
• Capacitor start motors for 

maxirrium starting torque. 
• Built in overload with 

automatic reset. 
• SJTOW or STOW severe duty 

oil and water resistant 
power coids. 

■ V? -1 HP models have, 
NEMA three prong 
grounding plugs: 

e 1% HP and larger units have, 
bare lead cord ends. 

Three phase (GO Hz): 
♦Class 10overload protection 

must be provided in 
separately ordered starter 
unit 

c STOW power cords all have 
: bare lead cord ends. 
■ Designed for Continuous 
Operation: Pump ratings are 
within the motor manufacturer's 
recommended working limits^ 

■ Shaft: Corrosion-resistant, 
stainless steel. Threaded 
design. Lbcknut on all models 
to guard against component 
damage oh accidental reverse 
rotation. 
ra Fasteners; 300 series 
stainless steel. 
■ Capable of mnning dry 
without damage to 
Components. 
i Designed for continuous 
operation when fully 
submerged. 

MOTORS 

APPLICATIONS 

Specifically designed lor the 
following uses; 
» Homes 
• Farms 
' Trailer courts 
•Motels 
® Schools 
♦ Hospitals 
* Industry 
• Effluent systems 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Pump 
»Solids handling capabilities 

y*'maximum. 
• Discharge size: 2" NPT. 
^Capacities: up to IflO GPM. 
• Total heads: up to 128 feet 

TDH. 
•Temperature; 

lOWO'C) Continuous 
"UO'F (6D5Q Intermittent. 

• See order numbers on 
reverse side for specific HP, 
voltage, phase and RPM's 
available. 

p Fully submerged In 
high-grade turbine oil for 
lubrication arid efficient heat 
transfer. 
h Class B insulation on 
VVT/j HP models., 
es Class F Irisulaiidri on 2 HP 
models. 

TMMd 10 HI 778 antf 
#/• K C5A22.J 108 Standatils 
1*1 If 8 9y Canadian SfandatHs 

"i Assodation c us Hie #1838549 : 
Goulds Pumps is 15 9 9001 Ppgincred. 

METERS FEET 
40r i3C ISERIES tie 

'SIZE: Yi* SOUCJS 
RPM; 3500 S 
1750 

FEATURES 

H Impeller: Cast iron; semi- 
open, non-dog with pump- 
out varies for mechanical 
seal protection. Balanced for 
smooth operation. Silicon 
bronze impeller available as 
an option. 
■ Casing: Cast iron volute 
type for maximum efficiency. 
2" NPT discharge. 
M Mechanical Seal: SILICON 
CARBIDE VS. SILICON 
CARBIDE sealing faces. 
Stainless steel metal parts, 
BUNA-N elastomers. 

SYSTEM 
CURVE 

'AtOJL 

DESIGN 
POINT" 

14' 
(2)(90-10') = 20' 
1.8 X 0.74 = 4 
1.8 x 2.62 = 14 
1.8 x 3.98 = 22 

WWW- tj Ojul d S: fc o m 

Goulds Pumps 

ITT Industries •B 2004 in water Technblogy. Inc 
Effective December, 2004 
63885 

DORCHESTER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Item tto. Dcscr.pticm :> 
Impslier ■ 

■l*.: Casing 
3 Mechanical,Seal. 

, .4 . Motor shaft 
■ 5 Motor 

'6 ' BallBearmqs 
7 Power Cable 
8 Casint) O-Rini} 

•miS PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SHARED FACILITY REVIEW ONLY AND 
DOES NOT CONSTITUTE REVIEW AND APPROVAL FOR ANY BUILDING 
PERMIT. BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW WILL BE SEPARATE AND COULD 
INCLUDE PLAN COMMENTS AND ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS OR OTHER 
PLANS AS DEEMED NECESSARY. 

REVISIONS 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

Lane Engineering. LLC 

Established 1986 

Civil Engineers • Land Planning • Land Surveyors 

E-mail: mall © lelnc.com 
117 Bay St. Easton, MD 21601 (410) 822-8003 

15 Washington St. Cambridge, MD 21613 (410) 221-0818 
114B West Water St. Centrevllle, MD 21617 (410) 758-2095 

NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION 
UNLESS SIGNED AND DATED HERE: 

SEAL 

DATE 

NOTES AND DETAILS 

FOR THE LANDS OF 

ROBERT D. SINGER 

/N THE FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT 
DORCHESTER COUNTY. MARYLAND 

TAX MAP 68 GRID 13 PARCEL 34 

ISSUED FOR: DATE: BY: 

SHEET No. SCALE: 

AS SHOWN 

I JOB No. 060748 | I FILE No. C257 l! 

DORCHESTER COUNTY SANITARY COMMISSION DATE 

SEWAGE 

DISPOSAL 

FACILITY 

DEEP WATER 

HAZARD 

i i 1 1 I i. I 
,:,;3 20'; ■ : 25 3D i 

PT POST 

SIGN DETAILS 
NOT TO SCALE 

P&Z NO. 1005 

1/10' MARK 

NOTE: 
LETTERS MAY BE ADHESIVE FOR MARINE APPLICATION. 
■v - itASKfNO TO t't P.:V t-v ■ 'M : ) ON A WHITE. BACKGROUND 
PAINT TO BE MARINE EPOXY. 

MINIMUM 11" 

1' MARK 

1/2' MARK 

NOT TO SCALE 

SET ON BOTTOM 
OF EXISTING POND 

EMBED PIPE 1.5' 

STAFF GAUGE 

2' x 2' x 12' 
CONCRETE ANCHOR 

RING BUOY AND 
ROPE 50' 

4HX4'' PT 
POST 

RING BUOY DETAIL 



ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS - 

1) LOT IS TWO ACRES OR LARGER. 

PROPERTY/IMPROVEMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL US;E ONLY 2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

9) 

LESS THAN 13,000 SQUARE FEET OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVER ON THE LOT 
(INCLUDES PAVED AND GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS/PARKING AREA, ROOF TOP, PATIOS, SIDEWALKS, ETC. 

♦ PROPOSED STRUCTURES ARE AT LEAST SEVENTY-FIVE FEET FROM PROPERTY LINE (DRIVEWAYS ARE NOT 
CONSIDERED STRUCTURES). 

FIVE HUNDRED SQUARE FEET OR LESS ROOF AREA DRAINS TO ANY ONE DOWN SPOUT (SEE EXAMPLE). 

INDIVIDUAL DOWN SPOUTS DRAIN OVER VEGETATED LAND OR 
DITCHES). 

THE DRAINAGE FROM DOWN SPOUTS HAS AN AVERAGE SLOPE OF 5% OR LESS (1" VERTICAL TO 20' 
HORIZONTAL). 

EXISTING AND PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS DO NOT INCLUDE A PIPE COLLECTION SYSTEM FOR RUNOFF (NO 
INTERCONNECTION OF DOWN SPOUTS OR OTHE'* IMPERVIOUS 

EXISTING AND PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS DO MOT INCLUDE CURBING OR SIMILAR FEATURES THAT DIRECT 
RUNOFF FROM IMPERVIOUS SURFACES TO SINGLE DISCHARGE POINTS. 

THROUGH VEGETATED SWALES (SHALLOW 

COVER). 

CONCURRENCE: 
THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR AGREE TO CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE ABOVE STATEMENTS (ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE DEVELOPMENT). FURTHERMORE, OWNER AND CONTRACTOR 
UNDERSTAND THESE CRITERIA AND IF NECESSARY HAVE SOUGHT CLARIFICATION FROM THE DORCHESTER COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. 

THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR AGREE TO ALLOW THE DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STAFF, OR 
THEIR REPRESENTATIVE, ACCESS TO THE PROPERTY IDENTIFIED IN THIS DOCUMENT DURING REASONABLE BUSINESS 
HOURS FOR COMPUANCE INSPECTION (BEFORE, DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION). 

CONCURRENCE: 
(OWNERS SIGNATURE) (DATE) 

(CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE-SIGNATURE) (DATE) 

(CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE-PRINTED) 

CO 
JU 
tz 

UJ 
cc 
X 

♦NOTE: IF 75* IS NOT MET. STORMWATER WILL BE DIVERTED TO A VEGETATED SWALE OR EQUILIVENT EAVE DISCONNECT LENGTH. 

CP 
> ■V 

i 
Q 

I 
£ 

0. 
in 

I" L U) 0) C o)-c a a) c a> 
Oi 

■giS 

CL Q 

QUANTITATIVE WAIVER: ** 
A QUANITIVE WAIVER IS REQUESTED BASED UPON LOT SIZE (2 ACRES MINIMUM) AND THE IMPLEMENTATION 

OF ROOF TOP AND NON-ROOF TOP DISCONTINUED CREDIT WHICH ELIMINATES IMPERVIOUS SURFACE FROM 
THIS LOT, THEREBY STABILIZING OR IMPROVING CN, AND THEREFORE MINIMIZING ANY INCREASING IN 
QUANTITY FOR THIS SITE. 

** DIRECT DISCHARGE TO TIDAL WATERS ELIMINATES QUANTITATIVE WAIVER. 
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STORMWATER CERTIFICATE 

ALL STORMWATER CERTIFICATE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 
DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PROVIDED PLANS 

MARKED UP AS-BUILT PLANS WILL BE PROVIDED 
UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT 

SURVEYOR: DATE: 

OWNER: DATE: 

S'x 12' = 96SF j 

EXAMPLE: DOWN SPOUT COMPUTATION FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 

~ * ~ ~ ^'xia'-ZBSSF*) 1 DOWN SPOUT 
8' x 12' = 96 SF >480 SF ~> REQUIRED FOR ROOF 

AREA, DOT 2 ARE 
NECESSARY FOR 
ROOF CONFIGURATION 

14' x 44' = 616 SF 
^ 2 DOWN SPOUTS 

14'x 44'» 616 SF 
^ 2 DOWN SPOUTS 

FRONT VIEW 

® « DOWN SPOUT 

NOT TO SCALE 

24' x 12' = 288 SF ^ 1 DOWN SPOUT 

PLAN VIEW 

The 2000 Maryland Stonnwater Mattaeetnent Design Manual can be reviewed in its entirety on the Maryland Department of 
Environment web site at: www.mde.state.md^us/environtncnt/wma/stomiwaterraanuai 

NOTE - DRY WELLS CAN BE USED IF 75' OF DISTANCE IS NOT AVAILABLE - SEE MANUAL FOR SIZING 

OF ROAD OR HIGH ■ 
POINT IN PARKING AREA 

DRIVE OR PARKING LOT AREA 

X (FT) 

(IMPERVIOUS _71 

LENGTH) 7 

^-T^^T7rr7^Rlva SURFACE 

X(FT) OR GREATER 
IL 

(IMPERVIOUS LENGTH 

OR GREATER) 

(DISCONNECTED AREA) 

5 % OR LESS 

ROAD/PARKING SECTION 

NOT TO SCALE 

DISCONNECTED X NOT TO EXCEED 75' 

NON-IMPERVIOUS 
AREA (TURF) 

FLOW FROM 
IMPERVIOUS AREA 

\\l ^1/ 

U/ U/ ^1/ \l/ \l/ 

 2'  ► 

Al. 

TURF TO BE 
ESTABLISHED & MAINTAINED 

VEGETATED SWALE DETAIL 

NOT TO SCALE 

IF DISCONNECTED LENGTH CAN NOT BE MET, ABOVE SWALE MAYBE USED TO REPLACE DISCONNECTUD LENGTH 

NOTES: 

NOTHING SHALL BE PLACED, PLANTED OR STORED IN THE STORM WATER FACILITIES THAT WILL AFFECT THEIR 
PERFORMANCE. 

THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO SCHEDULE A FINAL INSPECTION TO 
VERIFY THE COMPLETION OF ALL STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SITE PLAN. 

A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE (TWO BUSINESS DAYS) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ANY REQUIRED 
INSPECTIONS. 
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STANDARD STORMWATER 

MANAGEMENT 
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ISSUED FOR: 
APPROVAL 

DATE: BY; 
02/12/08 RSM 

SHEET No. SCALE: 

AS NOTED 

| JOB No. 060748 FILE No. C257 


